



TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART
WILLIAM P. HANLEY, JR.

ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

February 20, 2015

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: **Town of West Seneca**
2015 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract
Job #S-1501

Honorable Board Members:

The bids for the above referenced project were opened on Wednesday, February 18, 2015. A total of 4 bids were received. A copy of the bid tabulation is enclosed for your information and review. This is our annual emergency repair contract that allows us to fix issues as they arise in the system.

The low bidder is Spanitz Backhoe Service Inc. from East Aurora, New York with a total bid of \$136,970.00. I spoke with Mr. Spanitz on February 19th, 2014, and he is very comfortable with his bid.

I recommend that the Town Board pass a resolution **"Accepting the bid received from Spanitz Backhoe Service Inc. for a total amount of \$136,970.00, and awarding the Contract to them"**.

Funding for this work is budgeted under engineering line 03.8100.0445.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Steven R. Tanner
KB for

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.
Town Engineer

Cc: TB
File

MAR 09 2015

5

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD • WEST SENECA, NEW YORK 14224 • (716) 558-3220 • FAX (716) 677-4488
www.westseneca.net



Printed On Recycled Paper

27

TABULATION OF BIDS

OWNERS TOWN OF WEST SENECA
 PROJ 2015 Sanitary Sewer Repair Project
 JOB MS-1501
 BID D.2/18/15 Opening: 2 p.m.

TOTAL BID A ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$100,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	CMH Company 12704 North Rd. Alden, NY 14004		Damorie Construction 4684 Dorothy Pl Blasdel, NY 14219		Nova Site Company 6 Lena Ct. West Seneca, NY 14224		Spanitz Backhoe Service Inc. 1216 Liberia Rd. East Aurora, NY 14052	
1	Furnish Foreman 7 AM - 4 PM	150	HRS	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 128.51	\$ 19,276.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	
2	Furnish Foreman 4 PM - 7 AM	75	HRS	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 151.46	\$ 11,359.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	
3	Furnish Laborer 7 AM - 4 PM	330	HRS	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 86.61	\$ 28,581.30	\$ 86.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00	
4	Furnish Laborer 4 PM - 7 AM	150	HRS	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 104.77	\$ 15,715.50	\$ 129.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	
5	Equip. for shallow repair Ford 750 Backhoe or equal	225	HRS	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65.63	\$ 14,766.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	
6	Furnish Dump Truck Driver 7 AM - 4 PM	60	HRS	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	
7	Furnish Dump Truck Driver 4 PM - 7 AM	30	HRS	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 57.15	\$ 1,714.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	
8	Furnish Dump Truck min 7-8 ton capacity	150	HRS	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 44.96	\$ 6,744.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	
9	Furnish Dump Truck min 15 ton capacity	25	HRS	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 57.92	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	
10	Furnish Air Compressor w/accessories	75	HRS	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 966.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	
11	Furnish 4" trash pump w/accessories	40	HRS	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	
				\$ -	\$ 139,275.00		\$ 103,958.05		\$ 114,190.00		\$ 90,950.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

OWNER TOWN OF WEST SENECA

PROJECT 2015 Sanitary Sewer Repair Project

JOB NO S-1501

BID DATE 1/29/2013 Opening: 2 p.m.

TOTAL BID B ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$24,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	CMH Company 12704 North Rd. Alden, NY 14004		Damorie Construction 4684 Dorothy Pl Blasdell, NY 14219		Nova Site Company 6 Lena Ct. West Seneca, NY 14224		Spanitz Backhoe Service Inc. 1216 Liberia Rd. East Aurora, NY 14052	
1	Furnish Foreman 7 AM - 4 PM	40	HRS	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 128.51	\$ 5,140.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	
2	Furnish Foreman 4 PM - 7 AM	10	HRS	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 151.46	\$ 1,514.60	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	
3	Furnish Laborer 7 AM - 4 PM	75	HRS	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 86.61	\$ 6,495.75	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4	Furnish Laborer 4 PM - 7 AM	15	HRS	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 104.77	\$ 1,571.55	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	
5	Equip. for deep repair CAT 225 & Ford 750 Backhoe	50	HRS	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 221.88	\$ 11,094.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	
6	Furnish Dump Truck Driver 7 AM - 4 PM	24	HRS	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 914.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	
7	Furnish Dump Truck Driver 4 PM - 7 AM	16	HRS	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 57.15	\$ 914.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	
8	Furnish Dump Truck min 7-8 ton capacity	40	HRS	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.96	\$ 1,798.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	
9	Furnish Dump Truck min 15 ton capacity	16	HRS	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 57.92	\$ 926.72	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	
10	Furnish Air Compressor w/accessories	40	HRS	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 515.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	
11	Furnish 4" trash pump w/accessories	30	HRS	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,555.00	\$ 31,710.42	\$ 31,336.00	\$ 23,020.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

OWNER: TOWN OF WEST SENECA
 PROJECT 2015 Sanitary Sewer Repair Project
 JOB NO: S-1501
 BID DATE 2/18/2015 Opening 2 p.m.

TOTAL BID C

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$26,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	CMH Company 12704 North Rd. Alden, NY 14004		Damorie Construction 4684 Dorothy Pl Blasdell, NY 14219		Nova Site Company 6 Lena Ct. West Seneca, NY 14224		Spanitz Backhoe Service Inc. 1216 Liberia Rd. East Aurora, NY 14052	
1	Asphalt Restoration	1125	SF	\$ -		\$ 6.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 10,068.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,875.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Restoration	1125	SF	\$ -		\$ 9.25	\$ 10,406.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 9,281.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,875.00
3	Gutter & Curb Restoration	300	LF	\$ -		\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Lawn Restoration	250	SY	\$ -		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
				\$ -		\$ 33,656.25		\$ 40,550.00		\$ 62,875.00		\$ 23,000.00	
Bid (A)						\$ 139,275.00		\$103,958.05		\$114,190.00		\$90,950.00	
Bid (B)						\$ 46,555.00		\$31,710.42		\$31,336.00		\$23,020.00	
Bid (C)						\$ 33,656.25		\$40,550.00		\$62,875.00		\$23,000.00	
TOTAL BID						\$ 219,486.25		\$176,218.47		\$208,401.00		\$136,970.00	